
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030018-2025 

Contract

EV Wagon Body Strip and Spray (Capex)

Transport for London

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030018

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054309  

Published 4 June 2025, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

London

E201JN

Contact

Saran Vaithiyalingam

Email

saranvaithiyalingam@tfl.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030018-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030018-2025
mailto:saranvaithiyalingam@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Companies House

06745516

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://tfl.gov.uk/modes/driving/silvertown-blackwall-tunnels-charge/new-silvertown-
tunnel

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EV Wagon Body Strip and Spray (Capex)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50222000 - Repair and maintenance services of rolling stock

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

EV Wagon Body Strip and Spray (Capex) - the scope of work is to carry out a wagon body
strip and spray procedures as part of in-house wagon procedure that meets the requirements
of the TfL overhaul specification

https://tfl.gov.uk/modes/driving/silvertown-blackwall-tunnels-charge/new-silvertown-tunnel
https://tfl.gov.uk/modes/driving/silvertown-blackwall-tunnels-charge/new-silvertown-tunnel


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £525,615

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

EV Wagon Body Strip and Spray (Capex) - the scope of work is to carry out a wagon body
strip and spray procedures as part of in-house wagon procedure that meets the requirements
of the TfL overhaul specification

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-030011

/Notice/030011-2025


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Millenium Site Services (UK) Ltd

Millenium House, Haydock Park Road, Derby DE24 8HT GB, Derbyshire

Millenium House, Haydock Park Road, Derby DE24 8HT GB, Derbyshire

DE24 8HT GB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Companies House

03931662

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T22:20:00+0100
	TCPDF




